
1 / 4

France-Strasbourg: Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)
2023/S 242-761204

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Rule No. 1395 of 20 June 2019 on the procurement procedures of the Council of Europe
Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses
Official name: Council of Europe - EDQM 
National registration number: 778 860 080 00010 
Postal address: 7 allée Kastner
Town: Strasbourg
NUTS code: FRF11 Bas-Rhin
Postal code: 67000
Country: France
E-mail: 
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access,
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the following address:
Official name: Council of Europe - Tenders Board
National registration number: 778 860 080 00010
Postal address: Avenue de l’Europe
Town: Strasbourg
Postal code: 67000
Country: France
E-mail: 
NUTS code: FRF11 Bas-Rhin
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile: 

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
European institution/agency or international organisation

I.5) Main activity
Health

Section II: Object

1 / 4

https://search.coe.int/intranet/Pages/result_details.aspx?ObjectId=090000168094853e
https://search.coe.int/intranet/Pages/result_details.aspx?ObjectId=090000168094853e
mailto:purchasing@edqm.eu
https://www.coe.int/
https://www.edqm.eu/
https://act.edqm.eu/s/bfAbmGQtAKwsQJK
https://act.edqm.eu/s/bfAbmGQtAKwsQJK
mailto:cdm@coe.int
https://www.coe.int
https://www.edqm.eu


2 / 4

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Purchase of pilot freeze-drier and associated services
Reference number: 2023AO103

II.1.2) Main CPV code
38000000 Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
EDQM wishes to launch an International Public Call for Tenders for the pilot freeze-drier equipment and 
associated services.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRF11 Bas-Rhin

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
This call for tenders for the European Directorate for the Quality of Medicines & HealthCare (EDQM) is divided 
as follows:
- One off contract for the purchase of a pilot freeze-drier equipment and services within the warranty period.
- A framework contract for the purchase of associated services after the warranty period.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 29/02/2024
End: 31/01/2030
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

2 / 4



3 / 4

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions:
Implementation of the contract will be carried out in accordance with the Council of Europe procedures as set 
out in the tender documents and the applicable internal legal instruments of the Council of Europe, in particular 
Rule No. 1395 of 20 June 2019 on the procurement procedures of the Council of Europe. No other procurement 
procedures will apply. These documents are available on the Council of Europe website

In submitting this form, the Council of Europe does not waive the privileges and immunities granted to it by 
virtue of the General Agreement on Privileges and Immunities of the Council of Europe and its Protocols, and in 
particular Article 21 - Disputes - of the General Agreement.

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract
Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to performing the contract

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 26/01/2024
Local time: 23:59

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English, French

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 28/01/2024
Local time: 09:00

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Council of Europe - Tenders Board 
Postal address: Avenue de l'Europe
Town: Strasbourg
Postal code: 67000
Country: France
Internet address: 

3 / 4

http://www.coe.int/
https://www.coe.int/


4 / 4

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Council of Europe - EDQM 
Postal address: 7 allée Kastner
Town: Strasbourg
Postal code: 67000
Country: France
E-mail: 
Internet address: 

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
11/12/2023

4 / 4

mailto:purchasing@edqm.eu
https://www.edqm.eu

